QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c): FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, 1 certify that the attached statements fairly

present in all material res| e financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Lassen

Court
20

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Positions (FTEs) Filled
Total Authorized
Court Positions
FTEs)' Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
ALy Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Court Employee Positions 26 19 20 20 23
(FTEs)

' The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



Revolving
Other
Distribution

Civll Filing Feas
Trust

Gredit Card
Cash on Hand
Cash with County
Cash Outside of the JCC
Cash E
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents

$ (141 903/
10|

13,000

3 1.950|
30

217,

Superior Court of California, County of Lassen

4 148,102

30|

Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

$(6.140)

40|

314,491
30§

$(246.514]
30
§ (8,581

31,786
§154826

Short-Term Invesiment
Investrments

[] ‘“Jﬂ

.ﬂ.!g'

Accrued Revenue
Accounts Recervable - General
Dishonored Checks
Oue From Employse
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Dus From Other Funds
Due From Other Govemmants
Dus From Other Couns
Dua From State
Trust Due To/From

Oue To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From

§ 44 692

o

30

10

315,034

344

$ 15.04]

Prepaid Expenses - Genaral
Salary and Travel Advances
Countes

Total Prepaid Expenses

Other Assets.

Total Other Assets

Total Asset:

[LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Labilites

AB145 Dus to Other Gavernment Agency
Dus to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax

Interast

Miscellanecus Accts. Pay. and Accrued Lisb.

30|
399,734
30|

$0f
$0f

$0)
30

35460

Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab)

Cvil

Criminal
Unreconciied - Civil and Criminal
Trust Hald Outsida of the JCC
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust

Total Trust Deposits

$ 59 604|
$1.77|

30}

333

Total Payroll Liabilities

$613

3334

Revenue Collected in Advance
Liabilties. For Deposits

Jury Fees - Non-Interest

Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections

Other Miscellaneous. Liabilibes

30|
537,085

50

31107

Total Other L

3%

30|

$ 11,07

Total

5
$50
3
LRl

§52.2:
85,

5601
177

L]
s481
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8273,
511
313,
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Superior Court of California, County of Lassen

Trial Court Operations Fund
of E: dits and Changes in Fund

(Unaudited)

Current
Budget
[Annua

Trial Court Trust Fund $17.200 32403215}
Improvemant and Modemization Fund $0|
Judges' (0150018)
Court Interprater (0150037) § 18,451
il Coordination Reimbursement (0150081)
MOU Reimbursements (0150010 and General) $212,619)
Other Miscellaneous
3 17.200]
jGrants
AB 1058 Commissionar/Faciiitator § 53,945/ $ 53,845/
Other Judicial Council Grants 34515 $4.515)
Non-Judicisl Councl Grants
558
Other Financing Sources
Interest Income $ 2623 3618 33241
Investment incorme
Donations
Local Fees 5 10562 3 57| 511,141
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections 3115350 $115,350)
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue §14.182 5 14,182
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other $6.424 38,424
Sala of Fixed Assats
Other 32
338411 § 116,556}
Total Re
|EXPENDITURES
JPersonal Services
Salaries - Permanent 31,281,844 $ 5.597| $ 26,874 31,314,318
Temp Help
Ovartime
Staf Benefs. 35671 32842 EX
31.848.670) [ u.ﬁf 337
foperating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense $ 105,765 30| §108;
Printing 4 2.870| 3
Telecommunications 323,908 b
ge 313073 313,
3390 33
In-State Travel
Out-ot-State Travel
Training $ 338 3
Security Services $ 322478 3 11.169] $ 333,847
Facilfty Operations 375,718 $787
Utilites
Contracted Sarvices 3327 082 $122.284) so| 3
Consuling and Prolessinal Services 3 1.785| LAL
Information Technology $357,127| $357.1;
Major Equipment $5577| L]
Other tarms of Expense $661
$ 124031 $ 122.294]
[Special ltems of Expense
Grand Jury 3 !ul 5 184|
Jury Costs §1,974 51.074)
Judgemants Settiements and Claims.
Debt Service
Other
fcapital Costs
internal Cost Recavery $2,523) 37,209 30
Prior Year Expense
32523 87,
Total E
JExcess (Deficit) of Revenues Over $ (401.264) 3 499 32,139 $ (308.825)|
jOperating Transters In (Out) 5 (960) 4960) 30|
JFund Balance (Deficit)

$2,412,002 32,632,058
$3011 $3811)
$24.001 $ 48411

$330.432 43

7.

§ 119,674 s
513500 s
15,000 s
$12700 s

5 145,000 3184,

s
$ 1,296 83| 1
$110,1 E]
s s
$22 o3 !
318 s
L] 3
3 )
$1 T 311114

s s
$64 s
$510.3 s

] 33

st s

385,
3
44,500 s
30 El
539,195 L]
30 k1l

825199224
3301

$57.714
$37.574

st
$ 145,000

81,

3% g
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Superior Court of California, County of Lassen

Trial Court Operations Fund
‘Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)
Fiscal Year

.

Judges & Courtraom Support : 3431984 § 240,150

Traffic & Cthei infractions 214,785/ $ 748)

Other Criminal Cases $ 150,512 $27212

Chi 370271 31,554

Family & Children Servicas $232.281) $ 2,083 §9

Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Service 341,115 316,373

Juvenile Dependency Services $27.196) 3142914

Juvanile Services. $ 36,944 36,785

Other Court Oparations $ 144,478/ 3 43,557

Court interpreters. $0 314276

Jury Servicas $48.108 $1.226) $2.158)

Security 3335877 LI

Trial Gourt Operations Program s 1408877 4 832,098] $2.88] 1) 10

Enhanced Coflectons 48,533 122,294 $2.52

Other Non-Court Oparations [ 30 3

Non-Court Operations Program 30| [] &E 5

Executive Office 3240421

Fiscal Services Lo §12.523)

Human Resources.

‘Business & Facilties Services

Information Technology

Gourt Administration Program
Expanditures Mot Distributed or Posted to a
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to

0TA42021 1431 04

Current Final
Total Actual Budget Total Actual Budget
L o)

3672177 $ 408 508 $ 420,668

$ 215531 $200,337) 221,133

$ 186,723 $ 209 89 $ 184 008

471,825/ 363306 583,096

Page 1ol



Lassen

Constraints on Fiscal Year-End Fund Balance - Summary

Info Only Info Only Governmental Funds
Special Revenue Total Funds

General General Capital Debt Proprietary Fiduciary (Info. Purposes
Classification TCTF Non-TCTF General Non-Grant Grant Project Service Funds Funds Only)
Nonspendable 2,712 - 2,712 - - - - - 2,712
Restricted 19,454 - 19,454 168,297 - - - - 187,751
Committed 96,212 - 96,212 - - - - - 96,212
Assigned 97,036 - 97,036 - - - - - 97,036
Unassigned - - - - - - - - -
Total $ 215,414 - $ 215414 | $ 168,297 | $ $ - - = - $ 383,711
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